

Annex II (con.)

-109-

323. (con.):

(A). (con.)--

(2). (con.):

(c). from subdivision (u) the expression "8519.91" and by inserting in lieu thereof "8519.92"; such subdivision is further modified by deleting the expression "subheadings 8532.90, 8539.90, 8543.10, 8543.20, 8543.30, 8543.80.60, 8543.80.85, 8543.80.94, 8543.80.98, 8543.90, 8544.70, 8546.90, 8547.20 and 8548.00" and by inserting in lieu thereof "subheadings 8532.90 and 8539.90, subheadings 8543.11 through 8543.81, subheadings 8543.89.60, 8543.89.80, 8543.89.85, 8543.89.90, 8543.90, 8544.70, 8546.90, 8547.20 and 8548.90)".

(3). The superior text immediately preceding subheading 9817.00.80 is modified by deleting the expression "section VI or in chapter 26" and by inserting in lieu thereof "section VI, chapter 26 or subheading 8548.10".

(4). Heading 9817.82.01 is modified by deleting "8207.12.60" and by inserting in lieu thereof "8207.19.60".

(B). Modifications to chapter 99 of the tariff schedule--

(1). The article description of heading 9901.00.50 is modified by deleting the subheading number "3823" and by inserting in lieu thereof "3824".

(2). The article description of heading 9902.08.07 is modified by deleting the subheading number "0807.10.20" and by inserting in lieu thereof "0807.19.10".

(3). The article description of subheading 9903.23.20 is modified by deleting the subheading number "2101.10.21" and by inserting in lieu thereof "2101.11.21".

(4). The article description of subheading 9903.41.15 is modified by deleting the subheading number "8471.20" and by inserting in lieu thereof "8471.30 or 8471.41".

(5). The article descriptions of subheadings 9903.41.20 and 9903.41.25 are each modified by deleting the subheading number "8471.91" and by inserting in lieu thereof "8471.49.10 or 8471.50".

(6). The article descriptions of subheadings 9903.41.40 and 9903.41.45 are each modified by deleting the subheading numbers "8528.10.28, 8528.10.48, 8528.10.77 or 8528.10.79" and by inserting in lieu thereof "8528.12.32, 8528.12.48 or 8528.12.88".

(7)(a). The superior text to subheadings 9904.17.17 through 9904.17.48 beginning with the word "Articles", the superior text immediately preceding subheading 9904.17.31, and the article description of subheading 9904.17.46 are each modified by deleting the subheading number "2101.10.48" and by inserting in lieu thereof "2101.12.48".

(b). The superior text to subheadings 9904.17.49 through 9904.17.65 beginning with the word "Articles" and the article description of subheading 9904.17.59 are each modified by deleting the subheading number "2101.10.58" and by inserting in lieu thereof "2101.12.58".